Bluejay Mining plc / EPIC: JAY / Market: AIM / Sector: Mining 27 August 2024

Bluejay Mining plc ('Bluejay' or the 'Company')

Director Dealing

Bluejay Mining plc, the AIM, FSE listed and Pink Sheet traded exploration and development company with projects in Greenland and Finland, announces that it was notified on 27 August 2024 that a Company Director, Mr Roderick McIllree, purchased 6,500,000 shares ordinary shares of the Company ("Ordinary Shares") at 0.30 pence per share.

Following this purchase, Mr Mcillrees' total beneficial ownership in the Company is now 118,165,935 Ordinary Shares, which represents approximately 5.66% of the Company's issued share capital of 2,089,397,216 Ordinary Shares. Further details on the purchase are included in the notification below.

Roderick McIllree, Director of Bluejay Mining, commented:

"The Company is focused on delivering two, critical path, outcomes over the coming months in Disko and Jameson. Successful implementation of either one or both of these projects will be a key value driver for shareholders. I look forward to updating the market accordingly."

For further information please visit <u>http://www.bluejaymining.com</u> or contact:

Bluejay Mining PLC	enquiry@bluejaymining.com	
Eric Sondergaard		
Nominated Adviser and Broker - SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP	Tel: +44 (0) 20 3470 0470	
Ewan Leggat / Adam Cowl		
Joint Broker - Zeus Capital		
Harry Ansell / Katy Mitchell / Andrew de Andrade	Tel: +44 (0) 20 7220 1670	

Joint Broker - Axis Capital Markets Limited

Tel: +44 (0) 203 026 0320

Lewis Jones

Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) Disclosure

The information contained within this announcement is deemed by the Company to constitute inside information as stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulations (EU) No. 596/2014 ('MAR') which has been incorporated into UK law by the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018.

Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name:	Roderick McIllree
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status:	Director
b)	Initial notification/Amendment:	Initial notification

- Initial notification/Amendment: b)
- Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction 3. platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
- Name: a) b) LEI:

Bluejay Mining plc 213800E9AEFEHFLOVJ19

- Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of 4. instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted
- a) Description of the financial instrument, type Ordinary shares of £0.01 each of instrument: GB00BFD3VF20 Identification code:
- Nature of the transaction: b)
- Price(s) and volume(s): c)

Price(s) Volume(s) £0.003 6,500,000

Purchase of ordinary shares

- d) Aggregated information: Aggregated volume: As above Price: e) Date of the transaction: 27 August 2024 London time AIM
- f) Place of the transaction:

ENDS

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHFIFFTTDIDFIS Anonymous (not verified) Director/PDMR Shareholding http://www.DigitalLook.com 34514599 A Tue, 08/27/2024 - 09:28 LSE RNS Directors' Dealings 80M